HOTEL ROOMS AT UNITED NATIONS PREFERENTIAL RATES 30/06/2021
VALID FROM 01/04/2021 TO 31/03/2022

UN OFFICIAL EXCHANGE RATES APPLIED US DOLLAR () : 0.900Sfr US DOLLAR ($) : 0.820€

PLEASE NOTE THAT ROOMS ARE SUBJECT TO LIMITED AVAILABILITY AND PREFERENTIAL
RATES MAY NOT BE APPLICABLE ON THE FOLLOWING DATES

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Hotels in Geneva are highly occupied during annual events such as trade fairs and conferences listed above. For details
on the exact dates, please contact the hotels directly.

The rates are strictly preferential and they are not available to the public, therefore use of this benefit is limited to the
UN System Organizations and UN Permanent Missions based in Geneva.

Travellers are expected to make their own arrangements directly with the hotels.

City/tourist tax is added by most hotels on top of the room price and it varies depending on the hotel class (per night
per person: CHF 1.65-4.75 in Geneva, CHF 2.60-4.20 in Lausanne, EUR 0.20-4.00 in France). In exchange, guests
may be offered a pass for public transport.

Please note that the prices in this database and other information are not subject to any binding offer between
the UN and the accommodation providers. The accommodation providers reserve the right to change the rates

without any prior notice.



HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category
INTERCONTINENTAL kdekkk
7-9,Chemin du Petit Saconnex

1209 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.919.39.39 / e-mail : gvaha.reservations@ihg.com
Website: https://www.intercontinental.com/geneva

Single Room Superior Room 25sqm
Suite Junior Executive room (Junior Suite) 45sqm
Suite Deluxe Suite 50sqm

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: yes

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 0.5 km
- Airport shuttle: Free Public Transportation
- Bus lines: 5 - InterContinental Stop

1st Price
SFR

320.00SFr.
420.00SFr.
570.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

289.20€
379.60€
515.10€

1st Price

US$

354.008
464.60$
630.50$

HOTEL Category
LA RESERVE HOTEL SPA & VILLAS kdekk
301, Route de Lausanne

1293 Geneva-Bellevue

Tel : (+41) 22.959.59.59 / e-mail : reservations@lareserve-geneve.com
Website: http://www.lareserve.ch

All Rooms

All Rooms Deluxe
Suite Junior Superior
BREAKFAST Buffet
BREAKFAST Buffet

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes (max. capacity: 45 pers.)

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3.9 km
- Airport shuttle: no

1st Price
SFR

0.00SFr.
300.00SFr.
285.00SFr.
395.00SFr.
32.00SFr.

- Bus/tram lines: regional train to the central station Cornavin, then bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15

1st Price
EURO

0.00€
271.10€
257.60€
357.00€
28.90€

1st Price

USs$

0.008
331.908
315.308
436.90%

35.408



https://www.intercontinental.com/geneva
http://www.lareserve.ch

HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price
METROPOLE wekedkk SFR
34, Quai du General Guisan

1204 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.318.32.00 / e-mail : hotel@metropole.ch
Website: https://www.metropole.ch

Single Room Superior city side room - BREAKFAST INCLUDED 270.00SFr.
Double Room Superior city side room - 2 BREAKFAST INCLUDED 300.00SFr.

Other information:

- High capacity : 127 rooms and suites

- Overviewing the lake and the Jardin Anglais

- Unique and beautiful 5th floor both covered and open-air Roof-Top terraces (2 terraces)

- 2 attractive restaurants in an idyllic place with ou new Exceutive renowned Chef - Jérome Manifacier
- Meeting rooms: 370sqm of modulable meeting rooms

- No black out date in 2021

1st Price
EURO

244.00€
271.10€

- 2 hotels : Hotel Metropole Geneva & Restaurant-Hotel du Parc des Eaux-Vives for your exclusive, privatized events

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3.2 km

- Bus lines: 2, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 25 - Metropole bus stop along the hotel
- Tram lines: 12 - 17

- Airport shuttle: no

1st Price

US$

298.70%
331.908

HOTEL Category 1st Price
RITZ-CARLTON DE LA PAIX wekeddk SFR
11, Quai du Mont-Blanc

1211 Geneva 1

Tel : (+41) 22.909.60.33 / e-mail : reservationsgeneva@ritzcarlton.com
Website: http://www.ritzcarlton.com/geneva

Single or Double Room Upgrade and breakfast included for Q1 and Q4 400.00SFr.

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply: 07.-09.05.2019 (VITAFOOD&AUCTIONS), 21.-23.05.2019 (EBACE)

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2.5 km

- Airport shuttle: yes, CHF 95.- per way with Mercedes Class S, CHF 120.- per way with Mercedes Class E
- Bus lines: 1, 5

- Tram line: 15

1st Price
EURO

361.50€

1st Price

US$

442.50%



https://www.metropole.ch
http://www.ritzcarlton.com/geneva

HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
AMBASSADOR weekk SFR EURO USS
21, Quai des Bergues

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.908.05.30 / e-mail : info@the-ambassador.ch
Website: http://www.hotel-ambassador.ch

Single Room . 240.00SFr. 216.90€ 265.50%
Double Room . 300.00SFr. 271.10€ 331.90%

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: yes (1 room)

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2.7 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: 5, 8

- Tram lines: 15

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
AUTEUIL MANOTEL EE R SFR EURO USS$
33, Rue de Lausanne

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.544.22.98 / e-mail : auteuil@manotel.com
Website: https://www.hotelauteuilgeneva.com

Single or Double Room Executive (high season) 360.00SFr. 325.40€ 398.208
Single or Double Room Superior (high season) 300.00SFr. 271.10€ 331.90%
Single or Double Room Standard (high season) 260.00SFr. 235.00€ 287.60%
Single or Double Room Executive (medium season) 340.00SFr. 307.30€ 376.10%
Single or Double Room Superior (medium season) 280.00SFr. 253.10€ 309.70$
Single or Double Room Standard (medium season) 240.00SFr. 216.90€ 265.508
Single or Double Room Executive (low season) 300.00SFr. 271.10€ 331.90%
Single or Double Room Superior (low season) 240.00SFr. 216.90€ 265.50%
Single or Double Room Standard (low season) 200.00SFr. 180.80€ 221.20%
BREAKFAST Express 9.00SFr. 8.10€ 10.00$
BREAKFAST Buffet 28.00SFr. 25.30€ 31.00%

Other information:

- 15% off regarding Food & Beverage

- Free public card transportation during all your stay

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: no

- Seasons:

- low: 01.04.2021-05.09.2021; 13.12.2021-28.02.2022

- medium: 04.10.2021-12.12.2021; 01.03.2022-31.03.2022
- high: 06.09.2021-03.10.2021

- No Blackout dates for 2021 // To be denifed for 2022

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2.2km

- Airport shuttle: Free train transportation included

- Bus/tram lines: bus lines 5, 8, V, Z from main train station (500 meters from the hotel) and tram line 15 stop "Mole" in front of the
hotel



http://www.hotel-ambassador.ch
https://www.hotelauteuilgeneva.com

HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
CROWNE PLAZA *ekkk SFR EURO US$

75 - 77, Avenue Louis Casai

1216 Cointrin

Tel : (+41) 22.710.30.00 / e-mail : gvacp.reservations@ihg.com

Website: http://www.cpgva.ch

Single or Double Room 20 SQM 195.00SFr. 176.20€ 215.70%
Room (long stay on request) 35sqm on the top floor 280.00SFr. 253.10€ 309.708
Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes (18 rooms, max. capacity: 1200 pers.)

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 4 km

- Airport shuttle service: yes, complementary shuttle

- Bus lines: 5, Tram lines: 12

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
EASTWEST *ekkk SFR EURO US$

6, Rue des Paquis

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.708.17.17 / e-mail : welcome@eastwesthotel.ch

Website: https://www.eastwesthotel.ch

All Rooms 285.00SFr. 257.60€ 315.30%
Double Room 305.00SFr. 275.60€ 337.408
Queen Superior 285.00SFr. 257.60€ 315.30%
Queen Superior 305.00SFr. 275.60€ 337.40$
Suite Junior 395.00SFr. 357.00€ 436.90%
Suite Junior 415.00SFr. 375.10€ 459.10%
Suite 470.00SFr. 424.80€ 519.908

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply: September 6th to 9th included and October 4th to 6th included

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus/tram lines: bus lines 1, 5 and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin, 0.5 km away



http://www.cpgva.ch
https://www.eastwesthotel.ch

HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL

HOME SWISS

7, Avenue de Sainte Clotilde
1205 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.322.95.50 / e-mail : info@homeswisshotel.ch
Website: http://homeswisshotel.ch

Double Room Deluxe room or Deluxe room with Kitchenette included break

Double Room Deluxe room or Deluxe room with Kitchenette included break

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: no

Category
*kkk

1st Price
SFR

180.00SFr.
210.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

162.70€
189.80€

1st Price

US$

199.10%
232.308

- Preferential rates do not apply: for 2022 : During GIMS press days and public days (date to be confirmed) and all the other show (date

to be confirmed)

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 3.7 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 11

- Tram lines: 14

HOTEL

N'VY MANOTEL
18, Rue de Richemont
1202 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.544.66.98 / e-mail : nvy@manotel.com
Website: https://www.hotelnvygeneva.com

Single or Double Room Standard (low season)

Single or Double Room Standard (medium season)
Single or Double Room Standard (high season)

Single or Double Room Superior (low season)

Single or Double Room Superior (medium season)
Single or Double Room Superior (high season)

Single or Double Room Executive (low season)

Single or Double Room Executive (medium season)
Single or Double Room Executive (high season)
BREAKFAST Express

BREAKFAST Buffet

Other information:

- 15% off regarding Food & Beverage

- Free public card transportation during all your stay

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: no

- Seasons:

- low: 01.04.2021-05.09.2021; 13.12.2021-28.02.2022

- medium: 04.10.2021-12.12.2021; 01.03.2022-31.03.2022

- high: 06.09.2021-03.10.2021
- No Blackout dates for 2021 // To be denifed for 2022

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Other bus/tram lines:

- Tram lines: 15 (stop: "Butini")

Category
*kkk

- Bus lines 5, 8, V, and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin 0.8 km away

1st Price
SFR

220.00SFr.
280.00SFr.
300.00SFr.
250.00SFr.
310.00SFr.
330.00SFr.
300.00SFr.
360.00SFr.
380.00SFr.
9.00SFr.
30.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

198.80€
253.10€
271.10€
225.90€
280.20€
298.20€
271.10€
325.40€
343.40€
8.10€
27.10€

1st Price

US$

243.40%
309.708
331.90%
276.50%
342.908
365.008
331.908
398.208
420.408

10.008

33.208



http://homeswisshotel.ch
https://www.hotelnvygeneva.com

HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category
ROYAL MANOTEL e A
41-43, Rue de Lausanne

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.906.14.98 / e-mail : royal@manotel.com
Website: https://www.hotelroyalgeneva.com

Single or Double Room Executive (low season)
Single or Double Room Executive (high season)
Single or Double Room Superior (high season)
Single or Double Room Standard (high season)
Single or Double Room Executive (medium season)
Single or Double Room Superior (medium season)
Single or Double Room Standard (medium season)
Single or Double Room Superior (low season)
Single or Double Room Standard (low season)
Suite Junior (1-2 pers./high season)

Suite Junior (1-2 pers./medium season)

Suite Junior (1-2 pers./low season)

Suite Executive (high season)

Suite Executive (medium season)

Suite Executive (1-2 pers./low season)
BREAKFAST Express

BREAKFAST Buffet

Other information:

- 15% off regarding Food & Beverage

- Free public card transportation during all your stay

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: yes (6 rooms, 500 sqm in total)

- Seasons

- low: 01.04.2021-05.09.2021; 13.12.2021-28.02.2022

- medium: 04.10.2021-12.12.2021; 01.03.2022-31.03.2022
- high: 06.09.2021-03.10.2021

- No Blackout dates for 2021 // To be denifed for 2022

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km

- Airport shuttle: Free train transportation included

- Other bus/tram lines: - Tram lines: 15 in front of the hotel (stop: ""Mole")

- bus lines 5, 8, V and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin, 0.4 km away

1st Price
SFR

250.00SFr.
330.00SFr.
300.00SFr.
280.00SFr.
310.00SFr.
280.00SFr.
260.00SFr.
220.00SFr.
200.00SFr.
400.00SFr.
380.00SFr.
320.00SFr.
600.00SFr.
580.00SFr.
520.00SFr.
9.00SFr.
25.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

225.90€
298.20€
271.10€
253.10€
280.20€
253.10€
235.00€
198.80€
180.80€
361.50€
343.40€
289.20€
542.30€
524.20€
470.00€
8.10€
22.60€

1st Price

US$

276.50%
365.008
331.90%
309.708
342.908
309.708
287.60$
243.40%
221.208
442.50%
420.40%
354.008
663.708
641.608
575.208

10.008

27.708



https://www.hotelroyalgeneva.com

HOTELS IN GENEVA

RESIDENCE Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
DALPHIN ek SFR EURO US$

40, Rue Jacques-Dalphin

1227 Carouge

Tel : (+41) 22 339.80.00 / e-mail : info@gerpar.ch

Website: http://www.gerpar.ch

Studio about 25m2, Bedroom with a kitchenette, a bathroom. 2'000.00SFr. 1'807.50€ 2'212.40%
Apartment (2 rooms) 30 to 50m2 one bedroom, a kitchen, a bathroom (bath or 2'200.00SFr. 1'988.30€ 2'433.60%
Apartment (3 rooms) 50m2, livingroom, bedroom, kitchen and bathroom. 2'750.00SFr. 2'485.30€ 3'042.00%
Apartment (5 rooms) 108m2, 3 bedrooms, a living-room, a kitchen, bathroom 3'500.00SFr. 3'163.20€ 3'871.70%
Other information:

- Rates upon availability.

- Rates include water, electricity, heating, internet access and 2 monthly cleaning with change of the bedlinen and towels

- No lift in the Residence.

- Complimentary access to the laundry room from the Residence

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: NO

- Meeting rooms: NO

- Min. length of stay: 2 consecutive months

- Security deposit: required

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 6 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Tram lines: 12, 18

RESIDENCE Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
DE FRANCE R SFR EURO US$

4, Avenue de France

1202 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.339.80.00 / e-mail : info@gerpar.ch

‘Website: http://www.gerpar.ch

All Rooms Final cleaning upon departure , From CHF 250.- 250.00SFr. 225.90€ 276.50%
Studio (23 sqm/month) 2'200.00SFr. 1'988.30€ 2'433.60$
Studio (20 sqm/month) 1st-4th floor 1'490.00SFr. 1'346.60€ 1'648.20%
Studio (20 sqm/month) 05th-06th floor 1'510.00SFr. 1'364.70€ 1'670.40%
Apartment (40 sqm/month) 05th-06th floor 3'375.00SFr. 3'050.20€ 3'733.40%
Apartment Penthouse (80 sqm /month) 6'500.00SFr. 5'874.40€ 7'190.30$
Apartment (40 sqm/month) 01st-04th floor 3'325.00SFr. 3'005.00€ 3'678.10%
Apartment (30 sqm/month) 2'860.00SFr. 2'584.80€ 3'163.70%
Apartment (40 sqm/month) 3'375.00SFr. 3'050.20€ 3'733.408

Other information:

- Monthly rents include water, electricity, heating and internet/wifi

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Min. length of stay: 2 consecutive months

- No housekeeping service

- Final cleaning: From CHF 250.- to CHF 500.- depending on the size of the apartment
- Security deposit: required

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Tram lines: 15



http://www.gerpar.ch
http://www.gerpar.ch

HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category
EDELWEISS MANOTEL *ekk

2, Place de la Navigation

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.544.51.51 / e-mail : edelweiss@manotel.com
Website: https://www.hoteledelweissgeneva.com

Single or Double Room Executive (high season)

Single or Double Room Standard (high season)

Single or Double Room Executive (medium season)
Single or Double Room Standard (medium season)
Single or Double Room Standard (low season)

Single or Double Room Executive (low season)

Single or Double Room Superior (low season)

Single or Double Room Superior (medium season)
BREAKFAST Express

BREAKFAST Buffet

Other information:

- 15% off regarding Food & Beverage

- Free public card transportation during all your stay

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: no

- Seasons:

- low: 01.04.2021-05.09.2021; 13.12.2021-28.02.2022

- medium: 04.10.2021-12.12.2021; 01.03.2022-31.03.2022

- high: 06.09.2021-03.10.2021
- No Blackout dates for 2021 // To be denifed for 2022

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2.5 km

- Airport shuttle: Free train transportation included

- Other bus/tram lines:

- Tram lines: 15 (stop: "Mole")

- Bus lines 5, 8, V from train station (700 meters from the hotel), 1 & 25 in front of hotel

1st Price
SFR

285.00SFr.
235.00SFr.
265.00SFr.
215.00SFr.
190.00SFr.
240.00SFr.
215.00SFr.
240.00SFr.
9.00SFr.
18.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

257.60€
212.40€
239.50€
194.30€
171.70€
216.90€
194.30€
216.90€
8.10€
16.30€

1st Price
USS

315.308
260.00$
293.108
237.80%
210.20$
265.50%
237.80$
265.50%

10.008

19.908

FURNISHED APARTMENTS Category
GRAND PRE 59 EX Ty
59, Rue du Grand Pré

1202 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.339.80.00 / e-mail : info@gerpar.ch

Website: http://www.gerpar.ch

Apartment (3 rooms) 51 sqm, approx with one bedroom, a living-room, bathrc
Apartment (4 rooms) 64 sqm approx, with two bedrooms, a living-room, bathi
Apartment (5 rooms) 70 squm approx, with three bedrooms, a living-room, ba

Other information:

- Monthly rents include water, electricity, heating, internet/wifi.

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Min. length of stay: 2 consecutive months

- No housekeeping service

- Final cleaning: From CHF 250.- to CHF 500.- depending on the size of the apartment
- Security deposit: required

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: 11, 22

1st Price
SFR

2'200.00SFr.
2'730.00SFr.
3'090.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

1'988.30€
2'467.30€
2'792.60€

1st Price
USS

2'433.608
3'019.90%
3'418.108



https://www.hoteledelweissgeneva.com
http://www.gerpar.ch

HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category
JADE MANOTEL %dek
55, Rue de Rothschild

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.544.38.38 / e-mail : jade@manotel.com
Website: https://www.hoteljadegeneva.com

Single or Double Room Executive (high season)

Single or Double Room Standard (high season)

Single or Double Room Executive (medium season)
Single or Double Room Standard (medium season)
Single or Double Room Executive (low season)

Single or Double Room Standard (low season)

Suite Junior (1-2 pers./high season)

Suite Junior (1-2 pers./medium season)

Suite Junior (1-2 pers./low season)

BREAKFAST Buffet

Other information:

- 15% off regarding Food & Beverage

- Free public card transportation during all your stay

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: no

- Seasons:

- low: 01.04.2021-05.09.2021; 13.12.2021-28.02.2022

- medium: 04.10.2021-12.12.2021; 01.03.2022-31.03.2022

- high: 06.09.2021-03.10.2021
- No Blackout dates for 2021 // To be denifed for 2022

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km

- Airport shuttle service: Free train transportation included
- Other bus/tram lines:

- Tram lines: 15 (stop: "Butini'"") a few meters from the hotel

- Bus lines 5, 8, V, and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin, 0.8 km away

1st Price
SFR

330.00SFr.
240.00SFr.
290.00SFr.
220.00SFr.
240.00SFr.
190.00SFr.
420.00SFr.
380.00SFr.
290.00SFr.

18.00SFr.

1st Price
EURO

298.20€
216.90€
262.10€
198.80€
216.90€
171.70€
379.60€
343.40€
262.10€

16.30€

1st Price
USS

365.008
265.508
320.808
243.40%
265.508
210.20%
464.60$
420.40%
320.808

19.908
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https://www.hoteljadegeneva.com

HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
KIPLING MANOTEL *ekk SFR EURO US$

27, Rue de la Navigation

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.544.40.40 / e-mail : kipling@manotel.com

Website: https://www.hotelkiplinggeneva.com

Single or Double Room Standard (low season) 190.00SFr. 171.70€ 210.20%
Single or Double Room Standard (medium season) 220.00SFr. 198.80€ 243.408
Single or Double Room Standard (high season) 240.00SFr. 216.90€ 265.50%
Single or Double Room Superior (low season) 220.00SFr. 198.80€ 243.40%
Single or Double Room Superior (medium season) 250.00SFr. 225.90€ 276.50%
Single or Double Room Superior (high season) 270.00SFr. 244.00€ 298.70%
Single or Double Room Executive (low season) 250.00SFr. 225.90€ 276.50%
Single or Double Room Executive (medium season) 280.00SFr. 253.10€ 309.708
Single or Double Room Executive (high season) 300.00SFr. 271.10€ 331.90%
BREAKFAST Buffet 18.00SFr. 16.30€ 19.90%
Other information:

- 15% off regarding Food & Beverage

- Free public card transportation during all your stay

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Seasons:

- low: 01.04.2021-05.09.2021; 13.12.2021-28.02.2022

- medium: 04.10.2021-12.12.2021; 01.03.2022-31.03.2022

- high: 06.09.2021-03.10.2021

- No Blackout dates for 2021 // To be denifed for 2022

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2.3 km

- Airport shuttle service: no

- Other bus/tram lines:

- Tram lines: 15 (stop: "Mole")

- Bus lines 5, 8, V and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin, 0.5 km away

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
LAKE GENEVA Tk SFR EURO USS$

79, Route de Suisse

1290 Versoix

Tel : (+41) 22.907.81.11 / e-mail : info@lakegenevahotel.ch

Website: https://www.lakegenevahotel.ch

Single Room Superior 182.00SFr. 164.50€ 201.30$
Single Room Deluxe 207.00SFr. 187.10€ 229.00%
Single Room Classic 167.00SFr. 150.90€ 184.70$
Double Room Classic 197.00SFr. 178.00€ 217.90%
Double Room Superior 212.00SFr. 191.60€ 234.50%
Double Room Deluxe 237.00SFr. 214.20€ 262.20%
BREAKFAST Buffet (included) 0.00SFr. 0.00€ 0.00$

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: yes

City tax excluded

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 9 km
- Airport shuttle: yes

- Bus lines: V

- Regional train: SL4
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HOTELS IN GENEVA

RESIDENCE Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
MOLESON *k% SFR EURO USS

4, Rue du Moléson

1202 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.339.80.00 / e-mail : info@gerpar.ch

Website: http://www.gerpar.ch

Studio 17 m2, one room with one large bed, a kitchenette and a bathroom witl 900.00SFr. 813.40€ 995.60$
Other information:

- Rates include water, electricity and heating

- Final cleaning of bedlinen and towels : From Fr. 150.- (compulsory)

- City tax : Fr. 3.75 per person, per night for stays up to 40 days and Fr. 60.- per civil year.

- Internet access (with supplement).

- Laundry room available in the Residence (with supplement)

- Final cleaning of bedlinen and towels : Fr. 100.- (compulsory)

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: NO

- Meeting rooms: NO

- Min. length of stay: 2 consecutive months

- No Housekeeping provided

- Security deposit: required

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus lines: 3

- Tram lines: 18, 14

RESIDENCE Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
ROSSI *k% SFR EURO USS

3, Rue Pellegrino-Rossi

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.339.80.00 / e-mail : info@gerpar.ch

Website: http://www.gerpar.ch

All Rooms Cleaning of bedding upon departure 150.00SFr. 135.60€ 165.90%
Studio ( 25 sqm /month), one bedroom, a bathroom with bath and toilets, a kit 1'050.00SFr. 948.90€ 1'161.50%
Apartment Duplex (month), a bedroom, a sofa/TV corner, a kitchenette and a 1'325.00SFr. 1'197.50€ 1'465.70%

Other information:

- Rents include water, electricity, heating, internet/wifi

- City tax CHF 3.75 per person, per night for stay up to 40 days, then CHF 60.- per Civil Year
- No laundry room in the Residence

- No Housekeeping service

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Min. length of stay: 2 consecutive months

- Final cleaning for the bedlinen and towels (compulsory): CHF 150

- Security deposit: required

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1.5 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Tram lines: 15
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HOTELS IN GENEVA

FURNISHED APARTMENTS Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
RUE DE LYON 16 wewek SFR EURO USS

16, Rue de Lyon

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.339.80.00 / e-mail : info@gerpar.ch

Website: http://www.gerpar.ch

All Rooms Final cleaning charged upon departure 250.00SFr. 225.90€ 276.50%
Studio (34 sqm/month) a large bedroom, a fully equiped kitchen corner and a' 2'000.00SFr. 1'807.50€ 2'212.40%
Studio (30 sqm/month), a large bedroom, a fully equiped kitchen corner and a 1'850.00SFr. 1'672.00€ 2'046.50%
Other information:

- Monthly rent : From CHF 1'850.- to CHF 2'000.- ; water electricity, heating , internet/wifi included

- Final cleaning : CHF 250.-

- No Housekeeping service

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: no

- Min. length of stay: 2 consecutive months

- Security deposit: required

- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 1.5 km

- Airport shuttle: no

- Tram lines: 18, 14

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
SUISSE SA wewek SFR EURO USS

10, Place de Cornavin

1201 Geneva

Tel : (+41) 22.732.66.30 / e-mail : reservation@hotel-suisse.ch

Website: http://www.hotel-suisse.ch

Single Room Single room with breakfast 165.00SFr. 149.10€ 182.50%
Double Room Double room for single use with breakfast 180.00SFr. 162.70€ 199.10$
Double Room Double room for 2 with breakfast 200.00SFr. 180.80€ 221.20%
Queen Superior Superior room for 2 with breakfast 220.00SFr. 198.80€ 243.40%
Studio (long stay on request) Superior room with dining space and micro wavt 240.00SFr. 216.90€ 265.50%

Other information:

- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no

- Meeting rooms: yes

- Preferential rates do not apply: during trade fairs

'We follow strict COVID cleaning and safety procedures
Opening hours subject to change

Breakfast service can be affected due to COVID restrictions

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 2 km
- Airport shuttle: no

- Bus/tram lines: bus lines 5, 8, 1 and tram line 14, 15, 18 from the central station Cornavin, 0.2 km away
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HOTELS IN GENEVA

HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
DE GENEVE *% SFR EURO US$
1, Place Isaac-Mercier
1201 Geneva
Tel : (+41) 22.908.54.00 / e-mail : contact@hotel-de-geneve.ch
Website: http://www.hotel-de-geneve.ch
Single Room single room with bathroom 140.00SFr. 126.50€ 154.90%
Double Room Double (big bed) or Twin (2 beds) room with bathroom 170.00SFr. 153.60€ 188.10$
Triple Room triple (3 beds) room with bathroom 200.00SFr. 180.80€ 221.20%
Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: no
- Meeting rooms: no
- Preferential rates may not apply: trade fairs and other high occupancy periods
Transport information:
- Distance from international organizations: 2 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus/tram lines: bus lines 5, 8, F, V, Z and tram line 15 from the central station Cornavin, 0.5 km away
HOTELS IN FRANCE
(near the french border)
N.B. All the rates below include service and VAT and are applicable until 31 March 2009
HOTEL Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
JIVA HILL RESORT RELAIS ET CHATEAUX Tk SFR EURO US$
Route d'Harée
01170 Crozet
Tel : +(33) 4.50.28.48.48 / e-mail : welcome@)jivahill.com
‘Website: http://www.jivahill.com/
Double Room Classic room 260.00SFr. 235.00€ 287.60%
Double Room Deluxe room 293.20SFr. 265.00€ 324.40%
Double Room Junior Suite 497.90SFr. 450.00€ 550.80%
BREAKFAST Buffet Full buffet breakfast 31.00SFr. 28.00€ 34.30%

Other information:
The Jiva Hill Resort - Relais & Chéateaux has 51 rooms, 2 restaurants, a Spa & meeting rooms
MEETINGS & EVENT
5 meeting rooms are at your disposal for all types of events (up to 100 persons)
Packages are available from 8 persons
Daily Delegate Package: conference room, 2 coffee breaks, lunch 3 course menu: 97€
Half Day Delegate Package: conference room, 1 coffee break, lunch 3 course menu: 82€
GOLF & ACTIVITIES & WELL BEING
'We offer a wide range of original team building activities
Golf 9 holes Green fee: 31€ weekday and 36€ weekend; 18 holes Green fees: 42€ weekday and 52€ weekend
The spa : indoor & an outdoor swimming pool, Sauna, Hammam, Jacuzzi, Fitness, Sauna & Nordic Spa
BLACKOUT DATES
August 31st to September 2nd 2020
14th to 17th September 2020
4th to 7th November 2020
1st to 3rd March 2021
23rd to 26th March 2021
Sth to 12th April 2021
Following room rates are not valid for residential seminars

Transport information:

Distance from the United Nations : 14 km through the Ferney Voltaire Customs
Transfer to the United Nations : 90€
Airport transfer : 75€ per way
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HOTELS IN FRANCE

(near the french border)
N.B. All the rates below include service and VAT and are applicable until 31 March 2009

HOTEL
CHATEAU DE DIVONNE

115, Rue des Bains

01220 Divonne-les-Bains

Tel : +33(0) 4.50.20.00.32 / e-mail :
reservations.divonne@partouche.com
Website: http://www.chateau-divonne.com

Single or Double Room Confort Room including breakfast for 1 guest

Single or Double Room Superior Room including breakfast for 1 guest

Other information:

- Accés/ aménagements et facilités pour personnes a mobilité réduite:
- Salle de réunion: Oui (capacité d'accueil 50 personnes)

- Taxe de séjour: Non incluse (1.58.- euro / pers. / jour)

Transport information:

- Distance de I'hétel aux Organisations internationales: 18 kms
- Navette aéroport: sur demande
- Ligne de bus: 814

Category
*kkk

Non

1st Price
SFR

147.20SFr.
158.20SFr.

1st Price
EURO

133.00€
143.00€

1st Price
USS$

162.80%
175.008

RESIDENCE
DOMAINE DE DIVONNE

Avenue des Thermes

01220 Divonne-les-Bains

Tel : (+33) 4.50.40.34.34 / e-mail :
reservations.divonne@partouche.com
Website: http://www.domaine-de-divonne.com

Single or Double Room Superior room - Breakfast included

Single or Double Room Deluxe room - breakfast included

Single or Double Room Confort room - breakfast included

Other information:

- Accés/ aménagements et facilités pour personnes a mobilité réduite:
- Salles de réunion: Oui Capacité d'accueil maximale: 700 personnes
- Internet inclus: Oui

- Taxe de séjour: Non (1.58.- / pers. jour)

Transport information:

- Distance de I'hétel aux Organisations internationales: 18 kms
- Navette aéroport: Oui sur demande
- Ligne de bus: N/A

Category
*kkk

Non

1st Price
SFR

158.20SFr.
169.30SFr.
147.20SFr.

1st Price
EURO

143.00€
153.00€
133.00€

1st Price
USS$

175.00%
187.308
162.80%
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HOTELS IN FRANCE

(near the french border)
N.B. All the rates below include service and VAT and are applicable until 31 March 2009

HOTEL / RESIDENCE Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
GENEVA RESIDENCE APPART'VALLEY e T SFR EURO USS

1, Place Porte de France

74240 Gaillard

Tel : (+33) 4.50.84.33.00 / e-mail : contact@geneva-residence.fr

Website: http://www.geneva-residence.fr

Studio 1 double bed, kitchenette 74.10SFr. 67.00€ 82.00%
Studio (long stay on request) 1 double bed, kitchenette 50.90SFr. 46.00€ 56.30%
Apartment (2 rooms) Apartment 1 room 1 living room, 1double bed and 1sofa 87.40SFr. 79.00€ 96.70%
Apartment (long stay on request) Apartment 1 room 1 living room, 1double be 62.00SFr. 56.00€ 68.508
Apartment (2 rooms) Superior Apartment, 1 room 1 living room, 1double bed 100.70SFr. 91.00€ 111.40%
Other information:

- Accés/ aménagements et facilités pour personnes a mobilité réduite: Non

- Salle de réunion: Non

- Internet inclus

- Taxe de séjour: non incluse (1 Euro / pers. & / jour)

Transport information:

- Distance de I'hotel aux Organisations internationales: 7.5 kms

- Navette aéroport: Non

- Ligne de bus: 10 (transfert Tram 12: from Rives to Moillesulaz)

HOTEL / RESIDENCE Category 1st Price 1st Price 1st Price
SEJOURS & AFFAIRES SAINT-GENIS POUILLY *% SFR EURO US$

73, Rue Blaise Pascal

01630 Saint Genis Pouilly

Tel : (+33) 4.50.20.73.33 / e-mail :

geneve.saintgenis@sejours-affaires.com

Website:

http://www.sejours-affaires.com/residence-hoteliere-aparthotel-stgeni

spouilly-17

Studio 1-4 night 79.70SFr. 72.00€ 88.108
Studio 5-27 night 68.60SFr. 62.00€ 75.90%
Studio >28 night 56.40SFr. 51.00€ 62.40%
Apartment (2 rooms) 1-4 night 91.80SFr. 83.00€ 101.60$
Apartment (2 rooms) 5-27 night 78.60SFr. 71.00€ 86.908
Apartment (2 rooms) >28 night 65.30SFr. 59.00€ 72.20%
Apartment (3 rooms) 1-4 night 140.50SFr. 127.00€ 155.408
Apartment (3 rooms) 5-27 night 120.60SFr. 109.00€ 133.40%
Apartment (3 rooms) >28 night 89.60SFr. 81.00€ 99.10%

Other information:
- Access/facilities for guests with mobility problems: yes
- Meeting rooms: no

- Preferential rates do not apply during: EBACE, INDEX, VITAFOODS, , SALON DE LA HAUTE PRECISION, SIHH, AUTOSHOW

Transport information:

- Distance from international organizations: 10.6 km
- Airport shuttle: no
- Bus lines: 66, 68
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